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1st Ind. Ym ERD/I-203

,7ar Department, A.G.O., December 28, 1927* To: The Quartermaster General,

The records of this office show that September 29, 1918 was the correct
date of death in the case of Erank J, Brewer, A»3.,fl315744.

By order of the ary of v/ar:

Acu^/
Adj ut ant Gene r al.
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a .R .S , ̂FORIvI NO . 1 ,ace

Date

■^ONY, FRANCE.

JUNE 11,1919.

»■
RBPORT OF IDI5INTSRMSNT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of!

Name: ^'aVERl FRANK, J,

Di-sinterment and Reburial made by Group

Orga
Number: 1315744

> //fM' ■
/f2 Unit 302

nization: (i,

Disinterred (Date) JUNE J?, 1 91 9 * (Give complete location)
GRAVE 6.ROW 2. PLOT A. -OLD HICKORY MILITARY OFMFTFRY. MAP RFS

CAM3RAI S.E. EAST 178.4. NORTH 3R2c3

Reburied (Date)OUNE ^,1919. in: (Give complete location) ^
GRAVE 154. ROvV 7, PLOT 6. BONY MILITARY CE.YETERY, MAP RFC. ..13 S ._W.

EAST 176.3, NORTH 363.8, — r—

Report as to nature of original burial 'b.nd condition of body upon disintemie
WRAPPED IN BURLAP, CONDITION P -OR.

Was one identification tag found upon the" body? YES.
What other means of identification ware found on the body, NONE.

x}{M li; ^; " 'v.'V I;. Li...

Note;

If upon disinterment, effects are "
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required doubt'"al ca'ns, :
after being carefully examined for clues to Rs'^istrat xon B . '
tation wherebi will made aM reported to ehief, ar..

Supei'vised by• .. .lA<lim)lAA^qA4y^ OMPl
frtS-rre

Group,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Brewer, Frank J« Pvt, (Som) M

Mrs* .Amanda Brewer,
B* F« D* ̂ 4,
Wlnston-Salem, N, C»

Dear Madam:

June 15, 1931

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truljy yours^

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
W

<h

,Gorps^
Ass'/stant,^ \

rite answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENBRAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Brewer, Frank J, 636-M June 19, 1930,

Mrs. Anianda Brewer,
RFD #i,
Winston-Saleia, W, fit.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi

sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory aceomraodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

air/; Corps,
.Assisvant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE T: HE YEAR 1931?

(Wf.d'te" answer here)

Sign here)



6-25-30 &
636 ] Cr*

(^{\ / (
\[ invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

-Mrs^-Aroanda-BrfigfiT^-
(Name)

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. OOTEBKHKNT FBDITINQ omOB. 18M
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

J

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Brewer^ Prank J.
636 August 27, 1929.

Mrs. Mandy Brevrer,
R.F.D. #i,
Winston-Salem, N, C.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has heen '
received to our communication dated tiay 16, 1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

-v&,

sji^vived by a widow or mother does she
Y i./Cf^^^feire tq- make the pilgrimage*^

H  Quartermaster General,
■ j ^ '

Very t■\ C v.. fi. ruly yours.

'2,1 A - .

Act of Congress
Envelope

(  JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

J



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL- 'i

WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER ^ Fr&ok J,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RKPLT RSriR TO QM-293-AM
Brewer, Fzrtuok (S<na) U June 15, 1931

Ifm. JUaenda Brewsr,
H. F. D,
Wlneton''Sala% N. C»

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

^  To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions '^or sj^^amship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must ̂  mad^by this office not later than August 1st of^ this year.
It is"Tfherefpre desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithec.20f tS words "Yes",

following ti^ question.
"D

"No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

name ^5d re

requires nocpostage

s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
rn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRS TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?

Write answer here

Sign here

MHh 1^



WAR DEPARTMENT ,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

aresTfir, PrwjJte J* 636-4< Jono 19, isso.

Axsasds Bem^i
iiiU

ii{insto»-Niftl«ri, ff.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi

sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva

tions for steamship transportation required during th^ summer of
1931 must he made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

-  J iiht ^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAHTEHMASTEH GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October f 1929.

Btfmw, Fttak J 6S6 •fU

Mrs* ADunds

R. y* D* |4,
WinstonoSalen, N* G«

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widov;s of members of the miHtary or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

\

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

V'

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End,

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

mm

1

■ V

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

03# iKMSitatt 87, 1929*

ttrs* Xindy

WlAttoof-Saliai X* C«

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

192
making inquiryreceived to our communication dated

concerning the name and address of thT^o't^i"lr*anS*widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a'view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of tijieir sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the. followihg questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to, this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a. mother, stepmother,.
mother thru adoption, or any other woman |
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-|,
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? ^

For The Quartermaster General,
/  :

h
Very truly yours,

2 Inols.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
It, *■
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. QM PQ.? A-C
Fraalc 49 IS • ^929.

I£rt« Sr«irar«
E.F.D. #4*

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Con'^ress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To
and°widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amer ca
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
fWv.t. J. Bw«r.

no* iirt«r«4 tn «t» Smm iuoKrioHi <Sm0tmrt

Will you Pleaso aiv'eefio office whether^or noi^he ie^eurvived
by a mother or widow who is will you please furnish the full
ed Act, to make the vilfTxm^SO, f that action may be tak-
names and addresses of ohe mothe • pilgrimage. Both mothers and
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly If the relative
Closed Act, which :°r r ^ny wlan who stood in loco_^closed Act, which defines the ^®^®® Ionian who stood in loco
is a stepmother, mother through ad p , relationship is requested.parcntia to the IhTLe since remarried it Is also recussted
If he was survived by a wiQOw wn
that, a statement to that effect be mad .

Par gur reply, yo" ».ay use the enclosed envelops which renulres
no postage^

^For tire Quartermaster General,
I"- gZ
O  'JG Very truly yours,

\  ̂

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

§..'^01 s. Assistant.
(

Act of Congress
Envelope.



G.R.S. FORM #114 A. ^ Anie.rioan^

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE..„.AprU__5_,__192_8

REPORT OF DiSlNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DiSlNTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name ___ BRS.'/ER, Prank J»

2. No. 1315744

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name _

11

3. Rank

4. Org. ll^th Inf»

5. D.D.,

6. C.D.

. No.

12. Rank
— - '• • — — — — - — -

13. Org. ̂ ^

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

7. Grave No.^ 19 Sec.

8. Plot ..3_lp_ck_ A_ ...... Row 10.

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. _ Sec.

16. Plot . Row

17.

19. Commune or town Bony

21. Country

18. Cemetery .Som'ne

20. Dept. or County

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date)

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ....Bi^'I/SP.,..Pr.nnk._J. Serial No. .1^157^....

Rank .Py.t;. _• Organ i zat i on

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? T.*.0.«.3_;

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description.of body in detail)., . ,

27. Condition of body —-

28. Nature of burial.... .....P.i.n9.>.9x.-a?}.4..'b.ur.lap. - ,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?..". °.

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date April..5^, 1.92.8 By L..„Go.rdo.n
L. Gordon31, Casket sealed by

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor)..."^
Xi« liOK



»-r

-  ?r

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hox.) Box No. —

32. Designation of body:

Frojnk J. ; Serial No.

Rank Pvt. Organization A?A.A'.AA?A-.-?A!?-t

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery.. ..3ome.-.B£!ny,-.Aj.6ne.-

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .April..5,. 1928 By J.i

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

/

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.

36. Remarks
J.J. DILLON

37. Shipped from point o:l[ Operatiori.: (Date).

To point of Concentration

(Name)
Conveyer. Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative....

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred...^.... Ap^AA..A*. . . Soame Amerioon Gty.
*  " " ■ • f ■ -.r - -

(Date)
42. Grave No.,,,.^...3 Section....

43. Plot.-..BA??.k.A^ Row 11

uic»

G.R.S. Representative.

K!?f>OK.L OL r>'5n^J.FF;i'

7. ? PC : -n

Superintendent.

■. .1 rtiiA ' f
• r' _

'"■6' ~ " r.OiT: % v
T T r* ■

i\



i
O- R. S. F^o.-rr, No. lo-A place Somine C ty,. ,635.

REPORT OF DISINTERHEHT AND REBDRIAL Date .. April .5, 19. SB#
1. Rsmains of .BEE-'iiyEE., J'raiLk: J..« Serial Number .1315.744..*

- — Organization &Qla...1U .119.tl3,....^Xlf .•

2. Disinterred (date) ; Apiil 5, 19£8e From; (give complete location) :

GrraYe 19, Block A, Row 10,
.. i

By : Group C tj" •. Unit

3. Reburied (date) : April 5, 1928. In (give complete location) :

GraYe 3.., Blo ck A.,. Row 11

By : Group' C.l^r..* Unit Nature of reburial M
Ca

etallic
'Skef.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box and btirlsp

5. [a) Identification tags r Buried with body ? . ir«.0.«.B.i On grave marker ? Al» Strip..

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks ; i

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

[а] Height (actual measurement)

(б) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color —

Quantity —

Characteristics v. -

(rf) Hair on face—Color ——

Location ..i.

1 MBB

8  9

i

15

16

16 MBD
DlAgran represents the mouth vide open.

1

' usm 17 & 18 Missing.
Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
19 Broken off.

■  20 MADmissing parts)

_ uouu .
22 -25 24 25 26 27

32 MBD
31 ]\iIBD

3O30 MBD

=1

••*.1

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) -
Ri^t side of bead over upper jaw fractured; rigbt femur fractured.
upper third.

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8. Rebui'ial
supervised by

3—7832

Approved :
^ (Title)

Approved :

(Title)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COIHPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16.A

Enter information, aS noted b'elow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresjjonding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form^ 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer, to Question 2(6, Form 114, in case no means of identificatien on body. !

1. Show soldier's name,.serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was> disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit wliich made rebu
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

►  - p ' f ' • '

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. [a] State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ».

r  . .

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects,, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body: or in grave. Give any and all information wl;ich. it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

■

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very com
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds;
should be scratched out, thus:

CROiWNED' TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and j^rce-
lain), thus:

BRIDGE WORK , Block in solid the crown of tooth (la
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus;

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

•

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

TOOTH ril5SIN(?
\  MI5JIN6

GOLD

7G0LDan6 PORCfUIN BRfDGE
-GQLOBRIOGB.

LVER
OUD FlULmO-

GOLOFILUING
GOLD FSH-ING
GOLD Filling

AVITY
fCAVED ECAVED

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicateletaining clasps on natural teeth with the word <( clasp ».

<  i. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

•  i'i# I ij ilj <1

|c!ij:daR .

vd
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—  i!ranJt..J 1,515,744
(Surname. (Christian name in full.) (Army serial n

Eyrt.,....:. Co..P-^..119-th-iG£,
(RanK and org inizotiop.) _

state your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ....

If remains are brought to the United States, do you |..
wish them interred in a national cemetery? j

(Yci or no.)

(Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (TeTegrap^l~offlce.)~

(Number and street.) ^ (City jr.tovm.) ̂  ""(State.")'

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

/I'M- J carefully the letter accompanying this card. ^ s—em ~ ^



ft- ^

,QiI 29o A-C

Fraisk J. - Pvt. April 24, 1926 I

Mr# Willing Bre^rer,
E.I'.D. #4,

\71ns ton-Sal era, H.O.

Dear Sirs

Ihe Quartermaster General desires to invite j^our attention
to the incloeed card vdiich gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in v^hich you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he-came. Headstones will bo placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of th(^ dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Goverum.ent in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very ti-uly yours,

1 Incl.

Hecord card.

L.W. EEDIIIGTOH,

Assistant.

ED

X

/- . ui s (II

25/560/313 Sf i

-■t
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£  COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ma.# 7i®i

C

TYP....XS.....

Ad:..CKR.,

I. Location Index Caed:

(a) Name Ser. No. _ _

(5) Rank Pffilj Organization

(c) Date of death — (d) Cause of death ij/A...

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(o) Grave No. Row Plot — H.-_ Sec. ...r... TYP .PB

(6) Emerg. Address #4ji _ Win N.G.

HI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases •- CKR. .n.

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card': Date of receipt

(a) Name (&) Relationship

(c) Address — 1A_1—W.:.—

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon, arrival of body in U. S.

(gr) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. —~-

ExaminePs Initials — Date —> 1020.

v. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from -

dated -

confirming request in Par. TV., item , abovp, or requesting thai ^

Examiner's Initials .JidiJiL.—. Date J:LrJ..Z. , 1920. V
VI. G. R.,S. Files, Correspondencje—shows as follows: .——

A A.
(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?

Examiner's Iniuals Date ....2-- , 1920.

i ̂V7
COUNTRY France Cemetery No Sheet No - .A

Malice Form No. 114

G. R. S. Form NO. 115 a f/T)
Amended April 6,1920

d'"



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made '

Typed by Cbecked by

VIII. Final Action:

"ap/i
I

/1920.

92t

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on ^

^ersea^ r. .
letter on /— «roo

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of ad\hce.

Desires body be.

r,.fur«'slBody to be eUpped to ^Ty-^f
>y

bit....;?.

Action Taken.

1

X. Suspension Rejiapj

L

- ACAL4 atrl

> ■ . '■ ^ ^ /

--^^A.Br0w^..iF_aAherl.„mJM^.miiatfiii.__^

•I

~y-/S'y//-Sr.±.%

'S

■
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CQMPILATI011 OF DISPOSITION OF R3IAIMS- DATA

Pile ^71491...-.

■TYP
LS ■

-/ / Cause of
(c) Date of death

EW

I, LOCATION INDEX CARD; ■

(a) ^...Ser, No,

(b) Rank .*. Organi zation. .9.9.*. Ei.. P;P-.? (if.*.
j.

II, PJIOISTRATION CARD,-(Check Reg,,Card Inf» against Loc, Ind, Inf, ) :

(a) Grave Np.,..?-.9.4. Row ..7 Plot .Sect, ' T?P. ,

(b) Ener--, Ad reo^^ ^ ...... i
III,Files of soldi-irs dying from contageous..disepse.s CKR . .9.®

DB

IV,- Infom'.ation on which advice to Furope in letter of transmitt'al was oased:

J...... ^ ■

-  ̂ cooIg on. 19
V, Following ;advice for-A'arded to Europe by of transmittal on.?/.4.. ISO ®

Parr#2. Not to be returned (MacB)

SFP A 10'^0
Vi*» Form 115 forwarded to Q.F>..S, hobokon, N.J-,. — •••■■—

192

VII, -F11pvLm;v!tt,\p^ requests
Date of Relationship
and Source .9??:?

Desires Action taken

...TTT^llS recc-aived from G,R.S, Hoboken, 192

France
COUNFRY

D.R.3, FCrll 115'A
1920

CERETSRY NO, 636 GREET NO. 137

August

S-566/^iR-
rETURH to 03? 39

''-Vv -i. S ;



6S6-1S7

/pril 21, 1921 •

Pile "So, 290»8 Gem.Biv.Oor .Br.
(Breirer, praaflfe j.)

• f
J

Mr* ̂ llllaiB Bretrer,
H.P.T)*#4,

Wloston-Saleni, E*C.

Dear Sir:

Beeeipt of shipping ixiqniry dated March ZO, 1921, re*
la tire to the reioalmB of your late son, FraiSc j. Bren?er,
Private, serial Hnstber 1S15744, company p, 119th Inftmtry, is
achno^ledged.

m acoordanoe idth yonr desire, the remains irill he
left in prance for horial in a peraftnant American caaetery.
70U are assured that the grare eite will always he maintained
as a fitting memorial of the late soldier's saorifiee.

?he 13epartment desires to cozrrey to you renewed assor-
aaee ot its sympathy in yonor bereavement.

By authority of the Qoartemaster Heneral;

R. 3- SHABEOH,
captain, U* M, Corpe,
Officer in charge. /

c,

gxecutive iissistani.

-  ■ ' L ^

■  'v

■■

"3.
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<3. E. S. I'oim. No. 120
SmPPINO iNQUIBY
(Ed. o£ Jan. 1,1921)

"V

WAR DEPARTMENT 535-137 mrt

;  .» I. f' li.n I, Office op the Quartermaster General of the Army
w  .n .. CEMETERUL DIVISION • ,arpcua. «o

DO ■ WA8ICBWX'E«N ' 'f- srinnmr?. ' .i pe
WASHlSHSt'EQN iijjniUj-A .xpc

rn!;''.QUA tv •

r.
Hoboken, N. J- March 22, 192i;^":'p/r-^oq-

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mr. William Brewer, R.F.D. , Wineton-Salea, N»C.

Subject: Remains of
pvt. Frank J. Brevier, Serial No. isiS î^lpEiilAl^ DlVlSlOh

Comply Fii i"IT9"iH""rhTantry -. . . 7 ,
The records of this ofhce show that you have requested that the body of t^a^bove-named soldier

remain in Europe. , |q_5 >-4^ i3

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverses side of thik?
sheet. . ^pg 2 1921

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Charles C. Pierce,

lAeut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are, not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING. ~

Was soldier married? C'C OfuL

Soldier's widcw .

Soldier's children. < 2
(Name oldest first.)

/  ' A,i
' /.

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old
est first.)

NO. AND STREET.

■T ' f t

.At

TOWN. STATE.

'AtfA:

Date -

./i ;•

Address.

A n.

Signature,^-£Xi«^--LA

Relationship— A'A.-

'O y

> f

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



* ■ ■ ■

,  I > •• 1 ■ <»- -' 1 *17 i' J"; I'l- ' • - • 1 i '. j'-.y- • • >j/tl>..4;-L//-X i < - * . * , a.^, ■ . .

■  ̂ 192

I the un'lersigned am the - and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
'  S > -;7"-- (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one Bhowiug the disposition desired.)

4
1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

Pfi ,^7 ,521

2. To be returned to the XT. S. and shipped to

—— - "(R.'iT.'s'tatFon.) _ (State.)

' 3. To be returned to the XT. S. and buried in National Cemetery.

•  4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. ' / <
•> ■

/ ^
. ^4-... Signature....i^iM£;:^A-^V---i^

V  , ,, K . M ,, INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

. , 1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper [MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER

shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be retmned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6,. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest liymg next ofjkin and do not knojv who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AJ ONCE and mail to this office.'

i  *
■ ■ ■': . ■ ?, V

8. You arp requested to return, this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note -INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF RIi;MAINS mil be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having dispositibn of the remains of'her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate Oeneral of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of km as given above will make decision. 3—7S6o

• e* H" w- - . ! ■"
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llaroh 2 2, 2922,

2

^2e iTo* 235«8 Gbai* Dlv* Cor. Br«
{imnTn» ?r»ttK j» )

■V

?O0t»a5tor>
5ton-''ei«»#

iTorth Csroliaa.

i'. v.' ■ ^ ' '"-S^w
■•'

/.f - . ' ' .

SlTj-^

Btoelpt of o'oar latter ^f reocdot date, ean-
tFejriag inform tion oon^ming tho next of kin of tho late
"VBti'te srevjer, S'rlal ̂lo, 21525744, Private, coirtjany ?,
119th Infrntry, 1b ncitnoT.lQ4,f,ed end yotir oo-cporation in
this oasaeotion is greatly approciated, /

By authority of the Quarter!-^xstor aenerali
-r>-..v. .'i

■ : '■ -
' ^ ' r.. :t.

■:.' ■ -^.1

B. r,
Captain, o.ttkCorpov

Officer in CXhargo#
.. >>■ r<j>- j •• Sv,'

Bt^

J. P.
Ist lientenant, Inf|ttJt*y»'

mailedj£. O/
m /|.

,» y n^: '!CO

A ■;

■ '4- ^ ■'.
: :

•» <-

-^:1

; iL-
■3>̂

-T"

SiT'*
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S-4/L2/21
636-137

7il« Nq. 293*8 Can. Qiv. Cor. Br.
(BREffiR, Frank J.) , ^ ??arch 22, 1921.

Warden,
State Prison,
Raleigh, S. C.

'v. '■
i t ;r

Dear Sir:

This office is endeavoring to secure froa the nearest of
kin of the late private Prank J. Brewer, Serial Ka. 1316744, conpany
F., 119th Infiuitry, a stateaent containing instructions as to the
disposition of the renains of the late soldier.

The records of this office shot? that the late soldier gave
ao his energency address, his father, Kr« Williara Brewer, E. F. D. No.^  Cf W 7 » - - ••

4, Winston-Saletfj, H. C. CoHBSunications addressed to Kr. Brewer at
that address have not been replied to. A letter from the postciaster

-  «l * • ._ «•:

at that place advises us that he is inferred that l'r\ Willian Brewer
is now in oonfineraent in the Stste Prison at Raleigh, h«C., and that
the mother of the soldier does not know what to do under the circum
stances'

Therefore, it would be greatly appreciated if ydu would
have filled in, in detail, the inclosed Form 120 of the Graves
Registration Service apd have sane returned to this office in the in
closed penalty envelope. This aust bo signed by Mr. William Brewer.
There is also inclosed herewith Bulletin Ko. lO-F.'Ji'. of the Coraeterial
Division, which gives detailed information concerning the work of the
Craves Registration Service.

Your co-operation and assistance In this matter will bo i
greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
• A,

jfb-mrt

3 Incle.

)£S>
R. S. SHANNON,^

-V- Captain,^ Q.W.C^s,

■  . . "^ Of,fi<54r 4n ChaT^^
"  !/^ \

^ '''■ '7 ' \ v-v at'•A ^I
\Ln\ LJ ̂  cc
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- V'.,

'  !xJ ^ >■
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^  - HotolmTi, ,T,

OFFICE OF THE QU.IRTERiMASTER GENERAL
CEIvIETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUE-SECTION

NAUffl OF DECEASED SOLDIER
CEMETERY N0« DATli

Brpiwftr FPflnv .t.

SERIAL NUMBER
ORGAI^IZATION

■3(^1 - ■g/l/Sl.

1315744

o uX*-'

of BENEFICIARY

Oo* Fj 119th Inf.
Date of Death 10/lg/l8.

iVAR RISK INSURAI'>JCE INFORMATION

■.Mr> Yiuu—BrftWQT.
Address

#4, Winston, Salem, N.O.
Father ^ \

RELATIOJplI?

S-709/mB
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^'0^:0?^% F.j.

Brewer, Frans j.

SB.^i/.i unrTBT-'T?

1315744

—-rj,

-T-'io.

C*7-rnr.-^r j.Q^

636-137

OB''. '■ri?-nTnB

CO. F.j 119th Inf.

'^■Ti Bi.Bir irswin^cr i.'-TaBy.Tlcii

' y^TT.
3/1/21

Date or x)eat

10-13-18

0^ BT-i.Tr^picivpY

'^c'rosc

d..:tb

DBIB.TIOre!* IP

or. Bee



F.J.

-^ ■ ■TJH OF ■HFC.'n'n-^T) ^'o'tf'ift^"

Bre'wer, Fran.c j.

ss.ni/.L iiniF--T?

1515744

-M ^ //) f
rs^- »u '31' i.' tfT!-

r  ■ *^1

OFFIG~' OP 7T --rrnr^-.r.o-'r. rA--^-. -t
I, t,i-;1-7,v'- I' -

.  d'^F^T' -' F- -^orGP 'TF^OT-O'^jok'"""

0-" ; IF ?ro; -

C

:?
Q yr-nr.r.,, , ,.q

536-137

.Jt9 9l-'J
Co. ?., l]9th Inf.

T3it.te 'or D^aChT

10-13-18

'/j.l 'il''ir irST'F'J:^ Il'TCF'fL'.O
'FIOIT

jT p—. ^F'jT^r'Jo
r.FY

V<m. Brevfer,
'c^.c'rosF

RPD #4, Winston,. Salem, N.C.

D. 'i^r: March 21, 1921#

BEi-'.Floi^KIP

•  Father



'V f

. , . i. ,».4n' *v ♦

,  •.,1--"- "K^'-

.. vj't

VVJ

'.T

"f
/r'T<,

's

•I' .f.

to.
©

i. -.

■ii



6'=^6-137
./30/21

:ewt

H'Uii;TeRi,iASTEa Qc:i,?sWmSSL^S. r-lXISKfi.. f,s,.iffis PMSff.iETDt.VS^VlW, <frft,G.
tcr.on oSw - IPi PT ^ >T ▼ ^xxx-0. Ji.-n N,.J,

File UO.E93.8 Gegi. Oiv.Gor.Br.
(BilSVaH, Fraiik J.)

Pos tmas ter^
WiiB to n-Sa iem, H. Gar,

Sir: -

January 12,^921

"""inceyii,
,7,1 ,.■ *<%#

'I

Phis office has been unable to secure a reply to
communications addressed to Mr.V/illiara Brewer, P.F.l). 4
Winston-Salem, B.Gar., father of the late Frank J.Brewer,
Serial Ito. 1315744, Private, Go.F. 119th. Infantry.

It is, therefore, requested that you communicate
v/ith li/Ir.Brewer, and inform this office whether or not the
late soldier is survived by a widow or children and if so,
furnish the name and address of each.

If the deceased soldier is not survived by any of
the above, it is necessary to obtain from the father, a
signed statement of his wishes as to disposition of the
body, stating whether he desires it left in France in a
permanent American Gemetery, returned to the United States
and shipped to him/at Goverrment expense, or interred in
the National Gemetery at Arlington, Virginia,

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly ap
preciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

I am informed that the father and 2 brothers
are in the state prison at Baleigh, N. ®#S.SHAi\IUOU,
and the mother of the boy does not

Icnow what to do in the case.
Hespectfully,

H. L. Granford, Act P. JJ. By-

Gaptain Quartermaster Gorps ,
OFFIGiiiR lU GIL^HGB.

J/.lF.BU.
Lsit, Lieut, Inf,
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36-137
^1/30/21

I k-; \

-

January 12»1921

l^ild £io*293*8 Ce^* i)iv«aQr«Br«
(Blliiv/iilH, Frank J.)

Fos toias tar-
WluB ton-Salam, H.Car#

Slr:-

i^jbkia office has bean uztable to secure a reply to
(K^mmunic&ktioiSB addressed to Mr.V^illiam Bretirer, 4
Winston-S&l^» ll«Car«, fathor of the l^te Frank J •Brewer,
Serial iSo. 131S744, i'rivute, 219tli« infantiy,

It is, therefore, requested that you ooramunioate
with ilr.Brewer, and inform this office whether cr not ttu
late soldier is surviired by a widow or children and if so,
furnish the i^me and address of each*

If the deceased soldier is not surviTed by any of
the above, it is neoessary to obtain fi*oo the father, a
s%ned statement of hifi wiah^ as to diBposition of the
body, stating .Thsthor he desires It loft la France in a
peiiaanoat Amerioah Cometery, returned to the United States
and shii^ed to him at GoYersBQont expense, or interred in
the Satioaal Cemetery-at Arlington, Virginia.

Tour cooperation in this matter will be greatly ap
preciated*

By authority of the Quartormastar General;

iled.O.P.D.

MNX Z 192]

Captain Quartermaster Corps,
omicm m. oukRcsi*

By-
m

<»

Ci

"r \

•cM S.:. cc

m*im

Istj^ Lieut « ll2f% •-
m

n
I- — ^

iMiiiiMiiif'
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686^7

ICTsjrbar i9^th, 1920

Pile'293•$ 04Ki« Bi'v* Cox** ^aaoii#
<arowaar, Praoi: J,)

SIP* Brewer,
, B.P.0*#4,

WiaateflL-d&i«ai, H«0»

3)«aar sirt

sfv:"

It iB r«sp5«»ite<l that you pleaae irrfcrra tEffico if
the lat© Private i'yaate J, arewer, Sap, 1315744, Co. P, 119th JUtf,,
i« ourrived by a witew and oW.ldrea,a3jii if so, kaodly furulalx
xiasw and cadrMs of aaetu

fiw abore iafornatlou is aoooBBsry da© to the fact tbat
ixistructiORO for th© disposition of reiuaiiis will be Issuod by this
offio© only upon properly executed authority of the legal aeact of
]tlaj wad la this ease, if the soldier is married, the widow {and if
she has remarried, the chiidroa of the late soldier) wotad bo the
legal next of lEia*

If the deceased la not survived by of the aboue
aBentioned persons, it is re^tuesteci that you infoxta this office
definitely if you wish the body of the late soldier left la J^aaoe
for <>ai-ial in an wiraericaa Patiooal Cemetery, or returned to the U.S.
had shipped to you^ or interred in the ̂ tioaal OOKstery at
Arlington, 7a*

early reply from you will be appreeiated,

jay authority of the ̂ jnartermaster Cenerals

B.2.SaiIIU0H,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,

Qffloar in Charge*

jvp/LiC m

m
37i

CO

2'tk)^

«r - ; \ \ o- . .Oiir S. WORIGK,
K^. 'isaptain, A,{J,D* '
\A.

U /?£-o

li

9

V* »• rO.P.D.
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Gf. R. S. Form KTO. 120
SHIPPrNG Inqcibt

(Eeviseci)

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

•  I K ll fi ■

SEP 7 1929

636-137

FROM: Cliief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C. '■ ij"' ■ ■ ■ ui j>o<fA-

To: William Btemv, R.F.D, #4, Winston Salem, ir*C»
■  . It fTi©'

Subject: Remains of SyA'...^mX.»[«..3r.9mr.,..S9X^.Sa, 131E744, Co.F. 119th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

United states

be not returned to ;  i-n-!

If these are not the coirect instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body, to any address in the. United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remaia in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CuAELES C. PlEECE,

Major, U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF- NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier's widow—

Soldier's children.
(Name oldest first.)

Father... .j '..'...A" ;.L.—

Mother - -

2„..

3

1  1
2' . ■

3._.

Brothers.
(Name old

est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old
est first)

;  i . . :j'. . j ■ ;-■ liD.f j,un

■P- ' [P P' ' "'I 'i'fi'*

aJ-UJAi

,r

''

a; pi

:  10

Vi.qitinaf {/m-'f

■:v: T

i'.t.A-

v.A.n. •' po.. P ijDA . I .

Signature —
i . r»u'. ;ji

Date —1—lLk...L:j--:lA-UA.. — ——

Address Relationship

Important'.—CAREFUIjLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—78<io (OVEU.)



■ -iSf. •

V'i'l"-
.  . . . - - -. - 1920.

,  and nearest living relative of tlie within-named!>■■ • ■ I, the undersigned, am the

soldier; and desire the following disposition of his remains
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

, Viz:

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to (mmeT'
(State.)

(R. R. station.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in National Cemetery.
L-ai- 4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

1  j - , Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

T. If. definite instruction as to the disposition oi a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial idll be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
'paper. - - . . . . •

7. If YOU are not the nearest living.relative and do not know who, or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

^ -3^7860

8. You are requested to retm-n this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—^jiay no postage.

ALLxCiilViJOiv gEKAfCr:
Oh CEiiJEKft' Oh iaiE YBiiX

^YK DELfFXiXFES^
i«)) ' t ^

•■.na.w.S'C p "-.Mrj / »_ '■ f i
K* «• iio- ISO tS -■ A < ' )

: A:S CY ; . - ■ ..f AS



-  7/99/
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION OP THE GRAVE OP J " •■ /\ t
73 !^ 77'9 I(Suuiaine.) , (Nuin^.j ■ (Krst Name'aAd IniViajVy , 1

.  7r7:yrL....; ^
'■ - (Organization.)-'''^
VTE OP BURIAL

'A.c:& OF ^
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) reference must,

BCify clearly what map.is used.

-6z~^3 ^

^1

i
.LI!' • J

AVE NUMBER..

•W MARKED : Name Pegf. Crossf...

Headboard? ^ .• Bottle?. .Aa. ,.
SNTIPIGATION TAGS : ■ - , ■

.  '77s one buried with body? f- .. A.,;;..... .\ , - ^ ' ' il
s one fastened to name peg or ,-
take used as a grave marker? y, . . .Af;.
name unknown and tags missing, description arid marks .
nould be given hero ;; ,

J\ g,
.»\ /■ pff . 1

d  1 * * t

■  - l- - cj:> ,
(  C3 ,

7  oC I
/  c^- 1T- - I

?OI^ED BT : - . . , i

(Signature and Rank of Repoiting 'dffiVer.')
1 portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H; Q., A. EP

L„. ' - A' ..,



1. a. B. S. Fom No. 1. Hq. a. B. Si File

(
2. Soldier's No. 15157^14 W
j  Brept^r - - / Frame

}
Sumsme (in block IcttersJI First Maine and Xnitlaia/

.  Pvt F 119 /
4a • • • ^• •

Rank Company Regt or Corpi ^

s
Date ait Deatb Caoae, if known

6. .... 10./^/. 1.9 ; QI.4 . .4.
Date of Burial Cemetery

7.
Town or Oimmone (in block letters) Department

S  1
(irave Mo. Plot Mo. or Letter

9. Name Pegt Crosst Headboardt Bottlef
Cheek Method of Marking

10. Bnried with Body* ......Attached to Grave Markerl
Identiacation Tags '

11. If name unknown and tags ndssiag. give marks and desorip-
,tion. " .

■V
12 M J

M«P Heferenee, if interment is outside. >of cemetery
\, !.'■

13.

* • *

j .1,1

Give name of Chaplain or Bu

Signed.. .

Gronp. .. .Unit5^.?r:^. B. S.

Ntt-



/ o



in#?*;

M .

!fvv::
1  ii'/t' Jan S8, 1919•

^©ntral fiecords Offio©
Bourges

""^tel Croks 9064 period Record show burial officer case Pvt Prank J
Brewer 1315744 Co P 119th Inf Chaplain J R Robinson 30th Div.

0, B.

C, G, HUTCHISOR.JR
2nd Lieut., QMO.
3:14 PH

ROGlilRS.
Copy to;
3? & 0

G R S
Sgt Daly Original '

■  '.\US

iiivre



7»

FIELD BURIALS
M. Form No.

Report No.

Sheet No.

Commime mid Department

Army Sector No. ...Date.

Place of hurial

Locatio7i of grave or Trench

.Map Reference.

Nature of marking employed..

Name Rank
Division Regiment

Company
. Position

IN Trench
Disposal
OF Tags '

*  >

V
> «

i
>

V -4'

i-;

t  ■ -

V ̂

J
/



Form 125d.

§>191(31 Olnrtia, §tataa Armg.
302;/

SmtBebcatCM 39 OB

CR BOURGES JAN 25 19

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

-TOURS

CRO KS 9064 WII^A^AND ORGANIZATION OF CHAPLAIN BURYING PVT
frank J brewers 15744 CO F 119TH INFY

DAVIS

1115P

191



i;«l«55g.r

v:

lO

TO; - EEGISTFUITIOII IK.\ircH, G.P.3,

From:-

pni: imiLER

Date:

/y^/

/a a-^-

Please fui-nish information as indicated below recardinc the following soldier:

FrArr^{ /liyj'/ya/

HQ Question Reply'

12

I  13

Do particulars of soldier Given
above acroe with Records?

Date of Death

Cause and plo.ce of death

Number of Casualty Cablecram

Date buried

W\
(M /o-/ 3'/ t

Giavo location
(a) Complete record required
(b) Name of Cor.etcry or Oomraune

only required

^ ̂7^

10 -'3 — /f
b'ho reported bui-ial

lias report been confirmed by
C.E.S.

®\%. 7x7 4
Report as to Identification

Ta?:s

11 V/ho is nearest relative?

Has n/R been notified?
.  (Givo date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no

information on record)

w/o-fl,

T.n.RcBifSoK-M^

,'hat is'the Photoeraph No?

r.PReol:--, -11 Piopoi n..:.mcs to be prin
in PDnllT DICCK DlTtlE.

'  IMI^




